

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(CrI) 95/2023
CrIM(221/2023)**

Umar Nazir Bhat.

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. Ashraf Wani, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of JK & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rais Ud Din Ganai, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.

ORDER

15.03.2023

Notice.

Mr. Rais Ud Din Ganai, learned Dy. AG appearing vice Mr. Sajad Ashraf, learned GA waive notice on behalf of respondents. Response be filed by or before next date of hearing.

Application for interim relief shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

List on 04.04.2023.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

15.03.2023

"Hamid"