

S. No. 64

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(Crl)/95/2023

UMAR NAZIR BHAT

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ashraf Wani, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
OTHERS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

Due to absence of learned arguing counsel for the respondents, the matter could not be heard today. Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel, seeks adjournment, same is granted as last and final adjournment.

Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to ensure that the record shall be made available on the next date of hearing.

List again on 08.05.2026.

In the meantime, interim direction(s), if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.04.2026

Shabroz